RESOLUTION 2011-219

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, REQUESTING AMENDMENT OF ORDINANCE 2011-04 TO ESTABLISH CONSISTENT RENTAL FEES FOR LEASE OF 979 WEST BAY AVENUE BULDING TO QUALITY MEDICAL TRANSPORT AMBULANCE SERVICE

WHEREAS, the Township Committee discussed the need for Quality Medical Services to maintain the ambulance services provided to Barnegat residents; and

WHEREAS, a 4% annual rental increase was originally established in Ordinance 2011-04 lease agreement with Quality Medical Transport Services; and

WHEREAS, it is the intent of the Township Committee to provide consistent rental fees due to the importance of this service to our residents; now

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey requests an amendment to Ordinance 2011-04 establishing lease agreement be hereby amended to establish monthly rental fees to \$1,000. with no additional annual increase

CERTIFICATION

I, Kathleen T. West, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee of said Township at their regular meeting held on the 4th day of April, 2011, in the Municipal Court Room, 900 W. Bay Avenue, Barnegat, New Jersey.

Kathleen T. West, RMC Municipal Clerk